UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. Docket Nos. 50-250-SLR
50-251-SLR

(Turkey Point Nuclear Generating Units 3 and 4)

ORDER

Friends of the Earth, Natural Resources Defense Council, and Miami Waterkeeper have
filed a petition for review of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board’s decision, LBP-19-8."
Pursuant to my authority under 10 C.F.R. § 2.346(e), | hereby extend the time for the

Commission’s consideration of the petition pending further order of the Commission.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

For the Commission

NRC Seal

/RA/

Annette L. Vietti-Cook
Secretary of the Commission

Dated at Rockville, Maryland,
this 5" day of March 2020.

' Friends of the Earth’s, Natural Resources Defense Council’s, and Miami Waterkeeper’s
Petition for Review of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board’s Rulings in LBP-19-08 (Nov. 18,
2019); LBP-19-8, 90 NRC __ (Oct. 24, 2019) (slip op.).
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U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication

Mail Stop: O-16B33
Washington, DC 20555-0001
E-mail: ocaamail.resource@nrc.gov

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the Secretary of the Commission
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Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: hearingdocket@nrc.gov
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Stephanie.Fishman@nrc.gov

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of the General Counsel

Mail Stop - O-14A44

Washington, DC 20555-0001

Anita Ghosh, Esq.

Brian Harris, Esq.

Esther R. Houseman

David E. Roth, Esq.

Sherwin E. Turk, Esq.

Jeremy L. Wachutka, Esq.

Mitzi A. Young, Esq.

Mary F. Woods, Esq.

Krupskaya T. Castellon, Paralegal

E-mail: Anita.Ghosh@nrc.gov
Brian.Harris@nrc.gov
Esther.Houseman@nrc.gov
David.Roth@nrc.gov
Sherwin.Turk@nrc.gov
Jeremy.Wachutka@nrc.gov
Mitzi.Young@nrc.gov
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Florida Power & Light Company

801 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Suite 220
Washington, DC 20004

Steven C. Hamrick, Esq.

E-mail: steven.hamrick@fpl.com
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Turkey Point, Units 3 & 4, Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251-SLR
Order (Extending Time for Commission Review)

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Monroe County, Florida

1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Derek Howard, Esq.

Washington, DC 20004 Assistant Monroe County Attorney

Paul M. Bessette, Esq. 1111 12" Street, Suite 408

Ryan K. Lighty, Esq. Key West, FL 33040

E-mail: Paul.Bessette@morganlewis.com E-mail: howard-derek@monroecounty-fl.gov

Ryan.Lighty@morganlewis.com

Natural Resources Defense Council

1152 15" Street, NW, Suite 300

Washington, DC 20005

Geoffrey H. Fettus

Caroline Reiser

E-mail: gfettus@nrdc.org
creiser@nrdc.org

Counsel for Miami Waterkeeper, Inc.
The Super Law Group

180 Maiden Lane, Suite 601

New York, NY 10038

Edan Rotenberg, Esq.

Email: edan@superlawgroup.com

[Original signed by Clara Sola 1
Office of the Secretary of the Commission

Dated at Rockville, Maryland,
this 5" day of March 2020.
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